

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
PROVINCE OF BENGUET
 2ND Quarter CY 2020

NO	REFERENCE NUMBER	NAME OF PROJECT	APPROVED BUDGET FOR CONTRACT	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION (CAL DAYS)
1	SB3 2019-37	IMPROVEMENT OF ACCESS ROAD (COMPLETION) AT BUHAW, PUGUIS, LA TRINIDAD	1,500,000.00	La Trinidad	JYP GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	YONIE S. PALONAN, AD-132-B Central Buyagan, La Trinidad, Benguet	1,499,391.68	February 13, 2020	86
2	SB1 2018-08	A.) RECONSTRUCTION OF DALDAL – SEBATAN FOOTBRIDGE, AMGALEYGUEY, BUGUIAS B.) CONSTRUCTION OF DALDAL-SEBATAN FOOTBRIDGE AMGALEYGUEY, BUGUIAS (additional)	1,694,000.00	Buguias	ZENITHAL-JNA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	JAKE T. ALTIYEN, RM 2C BSU EMPC AND ALUMNI BLDG, KM5 La Trinidad, Benguet	1,659,034.43	February 13, 2020	75
3	SEF – 2019 – 220A	GROUND IMPROVEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE CANAL AT CAMP 30 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, CALIKING, ATOK, BENGUET	1,000,000.00	Caliking, Atok	VANVIN CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	JOSEPH S. GABOL, Dapiting, Alapang, La Trinidad	995,947.35	February 20, 2020	82
4	20058	IMPROVEMENT ALONG BENDANA - BAO-EDAN ROAD, DALIPEY, BAKUN	1,000,000.00	Dalipey, Bakun	APAKLO KIN CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING SERVICES	DOMINGO D. SUNIEN, Ampusongan, Bakun, Benguet	999,360.70	March 5, 2020	40
5	20059	IMPROVEMENT ALONG SAYANGAN - TOPLAO FMR, DALIPEY, BAKUN	1,000,000.00	Dalipey, Bakun	NAIR CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING	ANDREW L. BAGANO, Poblacion, Bakun, Benguet	994,736.70	March 5, 2020	40
6	SB3 CY 2019-22	CONSTRUCTION OF ELBAG TO KINAPOL FOOTBRIDGE, KABAYAN BARRIO, KABAYAN	1,000,000.00	Kabayan, Barrio, Kabayan	BOTJACK CONSTRUCTION	JICK A. MARIANO, 058 Sitio Dapiting, Alapang, La Trinidad, Benguet	999,385.12	March 5, 2020	75
7	GF 2016-62	CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERT AT LAMTANG, PUGUIS	200,000.00	Puguis, La Trinidad	ICO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	JERICO A. PALANGDAN, Purok Domilos, Tuding Itogon, Benguet	187,739.55	March 5, 2020	35
8	SRPC 2020-226 B	CONCRETING OF POLIANG-LASILAS-TAWANG FARM TO MARKET ACCESS	1,000,000.00	Beleng-Belis, Kapanangan, Benguet	JMLP BUILDERS	LOLITA M. PANTALEON, Saddle, Sagpat, Kibungan, Benguet	995,613.31	March 5, 2020	115
9	19040	Improvement/Concreting Along Amucao FMR, Bayabas, Sablan, Benguet	600,000.00	Bayabas, Sablan	HGW=3 ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION	HILBERT B. WILLIE, Poblacion, Sablan, Benguet	594,547.84	March 5, 2020	38

NO	REFERENCE NUMBER	NAME OF PROJECT	APPROVED BUDGET FOR CONTRACT	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION (CAL DAYS)
10	SEF 2019-10	Construction of Concrete Drainage Canal at Evelio Javier Memorial National High School-Annex in Pimiggan, Ansagan,Tuba	500,000.00	Ansagan, Tuba	AROBOAN CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ROBOAN B. ALVAREZ, FC 423 Central Street, Balili, La Trinidad, Benguet	499,472.85	March 5, 2020	40
11	SEF 18017	CONSTRUCTION OF TOPLAC BARRIO SCHOOL BUILDING IN PUDONG, KAPANGAN, BENGUET	2,200,000.00	Kapangan	BOLOS ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION	EDGAR B. BACLAWAD, OE-508 DENSI, Camp Dangwa, La Trinidad, Benguet	2,152,797.24	February 7, 2020	195
12	LDRRMF 2019-21	CONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALK WITH RAILINGS AND FENCE ALONG STOCKFARM ROAD (NEAR PDRRMO AND ALLIED BUILDINGS), WANGAL, LATRINIDAD	1,500,000.00	La Trinidad	MXC CONSTRUCTION	MARWIN XANN C. CABADING, PA 006 UPPER WANGAL, La Trinidad, Benguet	1,487,235.57	February 13, 2020	137
13	SB1 2019-20	RECONSTRUCTION OF BARANGAY HEALTH STATION AT BA-AYAN PROPER, TUBLAY	1,500,000.00	Tublays	EMNAR CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING SERVICES	EGNACIO P. ROSARIO, AD211 Central Buyagan, Poblacion, La Trinidad, Benguet	1,498,349.99	February 13, 2020	84
14	SB3 2019-07	IMPROVEMENT OF SOOKAN – GAMBANG FMR, GAMBANG, BAKUN	4,000,000.00	Bakun	DRICHLoui CONSTRUCTION	ROY M. BALAY-ODAO, Pilando, Gambang, Bakun, Benguet	3,996,710.43	March 5, 2020	138
15	DOH – 2019 – 09 – 15B	IMPROVEMENT / REPAIR/ CONSTRUCTION / EXTENSION OF KAPANGAN DISTRICT HOSPITAL FACILITIES	2,391,911.48	Kapangan	FAMILY CIRCLE CONSTRUCTION	MARCOS P. LUMA-ANG, Senly Loy Bldg., Halsema Highway, Km. 12 Shilan, La Trinidad, Benguet	2,386,120.54	March 5, 2020	91
16	20084	Concreting of Apanberang Abb-Upper Patkiaw Road, Natubleng, Buguias	1,000,000.00	Natubleng, Buguias	POTPOTAN GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	LORADEL P. LIM, Buyacaoan, Buguias, Benguet	997,139.82	March 5, 2020	44
17	SB 3 2019 13	Improvement of Giweng-Kimpit-Amlimay FMR, Poblacion, Buguias	1,000,000.00	Poblacion, Benguet	MXC CONSTRUCTION	MARWIN XANN C. CABADING, PA 006 UPPER WANGAL, La Trinidad, Benguet	996,969.98	March 5, 2020	37
18	GF 2019-16	Improvement of Senior Citizen Building, Timberyard, Virac	500,000.00	Virac, Itogon	ICO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	JERICO A. PALANGDAN, Purok Domilos, Tuding Itogon, Benguet	499,127.96	March 5, 2020	38
19	SEF 20015	CONSTRUCTION OF RIPRAP (9METERS HIGH BY 45METERS LONG) ON THE SIDE OF GUINAOANG NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL	1,000,000.00	Guinaoang, Mankayan	APWALTZ CONSTRUCTION SERVICES AND SUPPLIES	ANNLY A. PULACAN, 64 Magsaysay Avenue, Happy Homes (Happy Homes - Lucban), Baguio City	949,177.08	March 5, 2020	62

NO	REFERENCE NUMBER	NAME OF PROJECT	APPROVED BUDGET FOR CONTRACT	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION (CAL DAYS)
20	SEF 20008	SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT OF PAN-AYAOAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, PAN-AYAOAN, LOO, BUGUIAS	1,000,000.00	Loo ,Buguias	ON TOP CONSTRUCTION	THOMAS R. PALILIENG JR., KM. 90 Cotcot, Bangao, Buguias, Benguet	996,305.07	March 12, 2020	41
21	20112	IMPROVEMENT OF COTCOT-AMBIGAN-BULALACAO ROAD, BULALACAO, MANKAYAN, BENGUET	1,000,000.00	Bulalacao, Mankayan	ON TOP CONSTRUCTION	THOMAS R. PALILIENG JR., KM. 90 Cotcot, Bangao, Buguias, Benguet	996,146.37	March 12, 2020	47
22	20114	IMPROVEMENT OF KIT-OB - KIDO ROAD,	1,000,000.00	Cabiten, Mankayan	BALDAS CONSTRUCTION	SAMSON B. BENNY, Cabiten, Mankayan, Benguet	999,248.69	March 12, 2020	42
23	20029	CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF WATERWORKS AT GOLDEN EAGLE TOLLGATE, CAMP 6, TUBA	700,000.00	Camp 6, Tuba	AMPSLEO CONSTRUCTION	VALENTIN B. LEO, FD 240 Pines Park, Balilii, La Trinidad, Benguet	699,514.73	March 12, 2020	56
24	20098	Improvement along Longboy - Poking- Tacal FMR, Labueg	500,000.00	Labueg, Kapangan	RIGHT ACNHOR CONSTRUCTION	MINO P. CALGO, PA-367 Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet	474,353.74	February 20, 2020	42
25	GF20014	CONCRETING OF FOOTPATH WITH RAILINGS ALONG BITO TO TOFIL FOOTHPATH, BAGONG, SABLAN	500,000.00	Bagong, Sablan	BOLOS ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION	EDGAR B. BACLAWAD, OE-508 DENSI, Camp Dangwa, La Trinidad, Benguet	495,894.56	February 26, 2020	28
26	LDRRMF 200006	IMPROVEMENT/REHABILITATION ALONG ACOP-KAPANGAN JCT. - AMBONGDOLAN PROVINCIAL ROAD, TUBLAY	1,000,000.00	Tublay, Benguet	BALANGCOD CONSTRUCTION	FERMIN D. BALANGCOD, Gambang, Barangay Cuba, Kapangan, Benguet	865,838.26	March 5, 2020	44
27	21110	Construction of Concrete Pavement along Degway - Payeo Road,	1,000,000.00	Bedbed, Mankayan	LAYAD GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION AND AGGREGATES	MIKE A. IBAG, MB-22 C Longlong Road, Puguis, La Trinidad, Benguet	998,471.88	March 12, 2020	41
28	20111	Rehabilitation of Longlong-Payeo Road, Bedbed	1,000,000.00	Bedbed, Mankayan	LAYAD GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION AND AGGREGATES	MIKE A. IBAG, MB-22 C Longlong Road, Puguis, La Trinidad, Benguet	997,512.55	March 12, 2020	50
29	SB1 2019-03	IMPROVEMENT OF THE ACCESS ROAD AT THE BENGUET ANIMAL LEARNING SITE AND FARM TOURISM, SAN PASCUAL	2,000,000.00	Tuba, Benguet	ROBEN RUNAS CONSTRUCTION	ROBEN B. RUNAS, 008 Upper Poblacion, Tuba, Benguet	1,997,033.51	February 7, 2020	77
30	SEF – 2019 – 305A	IMPROVEMENT OF WATERWORKS FOR PASBOL-BELINO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN BUGUIAS, BENGUET	1,470,000.00	Buguias, Benguet	JYP GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	YONIE S. PALONAN, AD-132-B Central Buyagan, La Trinidad, Benguet	1,468,690.76	March 5, 2020	74

NO	REFERENCE NUMBER	NAME OF PROJECT	APPROVED BUDGET FOR CONTRACT	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION (CAL DAYS)
31	PRDP-IB-RCAR-BEN-002-000-000-201	Improvement of Km.49 to Ambakian Farm to Market Road	230,964,000.00	Kabayan, Benguet	3K ROCK ENGINEERING	FRANCIS B. CUYO, Badiwan, Poblacion South, Tuba, Benguet	225,873,446.90	May 26, 2020	575
		GRAND TOTAL	265,719,911.48				261,251,315.16		

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the date or information contained in this documents.


ENGR. JOSEPH R. GAYAMAN
 BAC SECRETARIAT HEAD


ENGR. REMY S. TABDI
 BAC CHAIRPERSON